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AJ500
1 (Escambia, 

Okaloosa, Santa 
Rosa, Walton)

Northwest Florida 
Health Network 

(Formerly Big Bend 
Community Based 

Care, Inc.)

10/31/2027
Mike Watkins, CEO

Mwatkins@bigbendcbc.org 
850-410-1020

525 North Martin 
Luther King Boulevard, 
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Lisa Carden
160 Governmental Center,

Suite 611,
Pensacola, FL 32502

1-850-483-6673

BJ102 

2 & 14 (Bay, 
Calhoun, 
Franklin, 

Gadsden, Gulf, 
Holmes, 
Jackson, 

Jefferson, Leon, 
Liberty, 

Wakulla, 
Washington)

Northwest Florida 
Health Network 

(Formerly Big Bend 
Community Based 

Care, Inc.)

12/30/2027
Mike Watkins, CEO

Mwatkins@bigbendcbc.org 
850-410-1020

525 North Martin 
Luther King Boulevard, 
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Lisa Carden
160 Governmental Center,

Suite 611,
Pensacola, FL 32502

1-850-483-6673

CJ149

3 & 8 
(Columbia, 

Dixie, Hamilton, 
Lafayette, 
Madison, 

Suwannee, 
Taylor, Alachua, 

Baker, 
Bradford, 

Gilchrist, Levy, 
Union)

Partnership for 
Strong Families, Inc.

6/30/2024

Ginger Griffeth
CEO/President

Ginger.Griffeth@pfsf.org
1-352-244-1502 

5950 NW 1st Place, 
Suite 300,

Gainesville, FL 32607

Melissa H. Trentham
1000 N.E. 16th Ave., 

Bldg. J,
Gainesville, FL 32602

1-352-415-6269

Jam
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DJ038
4 (Duval, 
Nassau)

Family Support 
Services of North 

Florida, Inc.
6/30/2023

Jenn Petion, CEO Jenn.Petion@fssnf.org
1-904-314-4193

1300 Riverplace Blvd., 
Suite 700,

Jacksonville, FL 32207

Paula Johnson
5920 Arlington Expressway 

Jacksonville, FL 32211
1-904-485-9547

DJ039 4 (Clay)
Kids First of Florida, 

Inc.
6/30/2024

Elizabeth Franco, CEO
e.franco@firstinclay.org

1-904-278-5644 Ext. 2083

1726 Kingsley Ave. Suite 
2,

Orange Park, FL 32073

Clint Conner
P.O. Box 2417

Jacksonville, FL 32231
1-904-485-9528

NJ210
7 (Flagler, 
Volusia, 
Putnam)

Community 
Partnership for 
Children, Inc.

12/31/2026
Karin Flositz, CEO

Karin.Flositz@cbcvf.org
1-386-238-4900

135 Executive Circle, 
2nd Floor,

Daytona Beach, FL 
32114

Lori McCray
210 N. Palmetto Ave., 

#447D,
Daytona Beach, FL 32114

1-386-481-9299

NJ206 7 (St. Johns)

Family Integrity 
Program       

(Formerly St. Johns 
Board of County 
Commissioners) , 

6/30/2024
Shawna Novak, CEO

Snovak@sjcfl.us
1-904-209-6086

St. Johns County HHS
200 San Sebastian View,

Suite 2300,
St. Augustine, FL 32084

Clint Conner
P.O. Box 2417

Jacksonville, FL 32231
1-904-485-9528

QJ014
6 (Pasco & 
Pinellas)

Family Support 
Services of Suncoast, 

L.L.C.
12/31/2026

Jenn Petion, President and CEO
jenn.petion@fssnf.org

1-904-314-4193

8550 Ulmerton Rd., 
Suite 130,

Largo, FL 33771

Andrew Strope
9393 N. Florida Ave.,

Suite 500,
Tampa, FL 33612
(813)  927-5268

QJ013
12 (DeSoto, 
Manatee, & 

Sarasota)

Safe Children 
Coalition, Inc.

6/30/2027
Brena Slater, President

bslater@sccfl.org
1-941-371-4799

1500 Independence 
Blvd., #210,

Sarasota, FL 34234

Ralph Silverstein
9393 N. Florida Ave.,

Suite 500,
Tampa, FL 33612
(813)  450-5541

Ralph Silverstein

SunCoast Region
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QJ015
13 

(Hillsborough)
Children's Network of 

Hillsborough, L.L.C.
6/30/2027

Terri Balliet, CEO
Terri.Balliet@cnhc.org

1-813-894-0040

P.O. Box 82189,
Tampa, FL 33612

Wilmer Alonso Valentin
9393 N. Florida Ave.,

Suite 500,
Tampa, FL 33612
(813)  557-2236

QJ016
20 (Charlotte, 

Collier, Glades, 
Hendry, & Lee)

Children's Network of 
Southwest Florida, 

L.L.C.
6/30/2027

Nadereh Salim, CEO
Nsalim@cnswfl.org

1-239-226-1524

2180 West First St.
4Th Floor

Fort Myers, FL 33901

Juliana Pinero
9393 N. Florida Ave.,

Suite 500
Tampa, FL 33612
(813) 459-3068 

PJ503

5 (Marion, 
Citrus, Sumter, 

Lake, 
Hernando)

Kids Central, Inc. 12/31/2026
John Cooper, CEO

John.Cooper@KidsCentralInc.org
1-352-387-3413

901 Industrial Drive, 
Suite 200, 

Wildwood, FL 34785

Barbara Williams
400 W Robinson Street, 
Suite S1118 Orlando, FL 

32801
1-352-267-0707

GJL58
9 & 18 (Orange, 

Osceola, 
Seminole)

Embrace Families 
(Formerly Community 

Based Care)
6/30/2024

Glen Casel, CEO/President 
glen.casel@embracefamilies.org

1-321-441-2060

901 N. Lake Destiny Rd., 
Suite 400

Maitland,Florida 32751

Sumer Bray
365 Commerce Pkwy, 
Rockledge, FL 32955

1-407-222-2012

TJ501
10 (Hardee, 

Highlands, Polk)
Heartland for 

Children
6/30/2024

Teri Saunders, CEO
Tsaunder@heartlandforchildren.org

1-863-519-8900 Ext. 201

1239 East Main St.
Bartow, FL 33831

Melinda Bozeman
1055 US Highway 17 North,

Bartow, FL 33830
1-863-860-9812

GJ401 18 (Brevard)

Brevard Family 
Partnership (Formerly 

Community Based 
Care of Brevard

6/30/2023

Valerie Holmes, Executive Director of 
Brevard Family Partnership

Valerie.Holmes@brevardfp.org
1-321-752-4650

Philip Scarpelli, CEO
phil.scarpelli@brevardfp.org

389 Commerce Pkwy, 
Suite 120 Rockledge, FL 

32955

Jessica D. Walker 400 W. 
Robinson Street, Suite 

S1118 Orlando, FL 32801
1-321-720-0294

Ralph Silverstein

Central Region

Adam
 M

aul
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IJ706 15 (Palm Beach)
ChildNet, Inc. Palm 

Beach
6/30/2024

Larry Rein, CEO and President
larry.rein@childnet.us

1-561-352-2501

4100 Okeechobee Blvd.,
West Palm Beach, FL 

33409

Teresa Janeczek
111 South Sapodilla Ave.,

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
1-954-235-4876

JJ217 17 (Broward)
ChildNet, Inc. 

Broward
6/30/2024

Larry Rein, CEO and President
larry.rein@childnet.us

1-954-414-6000

1100 W. McNab Rd., Ft. 
Lauderdale, FL 33309

Teresa Janeczek
111 South Sapodilla Ave.,

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
1-954-235-4876

ZJK85

19 (Indian 
River, Martin, 
Okeechobee, 

St. Lucie)

Communities 
Connected for Kids

6/30/2023
Carol Deloach, CEO

Carol.Deloach@cckids.net
1-772-873-7800

1860 SW Fountainview 
Blvd., Suite 200,

Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

Nancy Wall
337 N. US Highway 1, 

Suite A, 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950

1-772-380-2095

KJ138
11 & 16 (Miami-

Dade and 
Monroe)

 Citrus Family Care 
Network

6/30/2024

Mario Jardon, CEO 
MarioJ@citrushealth.com

Esther Jacobo, Director
Ejacobo@citrusfcn.com

1-305-424-3100

401 N.W. 2nd Ave.
South Tower

10th Floor
Miami, FL 33128

Cyntheria Martin
401 NW 2nd Ave, N-426,

Miami, FL 33128
1-786-257-5326

Jeffrey Ferraro 

Southeast Region

Jeffrey Ferraro

Southern Region
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